PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erwan Bouroullec	12/15/2011
Ronan Bouroullec	12/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOS S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via A. Faini, 2, I-25073 Bovezzo
City:	Brescia
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)641-0270

 Phone:
 248-641-1600

 Email:
 pneal@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey, & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16070-000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Warner

Total Attachments: 11

source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0713 40.00 2940

source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page10.tif source=Corrective Assignment (with original)#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

FAINI

i

37.10.08

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Erwan Bouroullec, of Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY; and Ronan Bouroullec, of Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

FB

30/01/12

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design for an article of manufacture in Lighting Device, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 26, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 29/404,871; and

WHEREAS, Flos S.p.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy having its principal place of business at Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

RB 30.01.1

EB 30/01/19

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to recover for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same

16070-000015/US

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

16070-000015/US

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 27572

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

16070-000015/US

REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0717

		Erwan Bouroullec
Witnesses:		
	:	· .
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name:
Date:		Date:

Ronan Powoullec

16364608.1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 5, 2012

PTAS

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P.O. BOX 828 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48303 501774750

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/04/2012 REEL/FRAME: 027474/0435

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 16070-000015

ASSIGNOR:

BOUROULLEC, ERWAN DOC DATE: 12/15/2011

ASSIGNOR:

BOUROULLEC, RONAN DOC DATE: 12/15/2011

ASSIGNEE:

FLOS S.P.A.

VIA A. FAINA, 2, I-25073 BOVEZZO

BRESCIA, ITALY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29404871 FILING DATE: 10/26/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LIGHTING DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Erwan Bouroullec, of Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY; and Ronan Bouroullec, of Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design for an article of manufacture in Lighting Device, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 26, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 29/404,871; and

WHEREAS, Flos S.p.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy having its principal place of business at Via A. Faina, 2, 1-25073 Bovezzo, Brescia, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to recover for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same

16070-000015/US

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2

16070-000015/US

PATENT REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0722 AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 27572

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

16070-000015/US

REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0723

		Erwan Bouroullec
Witnesses:		
	;	·
Name:	·	Name:
Date:		Date:

Ronan Pouloullec

Witnesses:	
Name:	Name:

16364608.1